## MANUAL UPDATE No 1 – 29 January 2020

Page No.	Section	Chapter	Rule No.	
34	General Rules	1	4 a)	
(iii)	Change 100km to 150km			
To Read	"Can provide docum	entary proof that th	ey reside within	
	a 100 150km radius from the Club when			
	a Club is located on or close to a State border unless			
	otherwise approved by KA."			
47	General Rules	4	12 f)	
f)	Add the following after the word "standard."			
	Photographers and other persons authorised and/or			
	accredited by KA are to wear the designated media vest.			
To Read	f) When inside the Circuit, a high visibility safety vest must			
	be worn on the upper torso as a Minimum			
	standard. Photographers and other persons authorised			
	and/or accredited by KA are to wear the designated media			
	vest.			
231	Class Rules	12	4 a)	
(i)	Delete the word "or"		+ 4)	
(1)	Include the words "State Trophy"			
To Read:				
	- 1	"National Cup, State Championship, State Series, State		
	Cup, State Trophy Meeting a Driver must hold a"			
Page 257	Class Rules	19	8 b)	
(i)	Change 196 <del>3</del> to 1964			
To Read	"b) Karts and Engines			
	,	(i) Era 1: Pre 1964: Historic"		
(iv)		Change 1977 to 1978		
To Read	1978 - 1991 · Post-Cla	1978 - 1991: Post-Classic Kart		
261	Class Rules	20	6 b)	
(ii)	Delete the words "Cadet 9 Age Group" and reinstate			
	"Cadet Engines"			